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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 16, 1997

Ms. Martha Cicarelli

E. C. Cleaners

12829 Southwest 42 Street
Miami, Florida 33175

Re: Facility No.: 0250936
Dear Mr. Cicarelli:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee-notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

CLQ/kakijin(.L&AJ?WLA~%J
2§L Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Facility Name and Location N Uv 05 1997
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owri\e}'r): AT Quati ty
— i anagement Division
EQC Cleanet’s

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

=. @, Cleanet'’s

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLDN. 8821 50627

4. Facility Location: \Qg;ol SwW. 947y b\—u\-e,q/’?f"
Street Address:
City: j

v{ L UL County: C\)@)\,{\cQ,Q/ Zip Code: AI\T7S

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ‘
MAR‘T\*N Q\cﬁeeu_; \/\C¢~&>r€5sc\;€nlﬂ

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: . .

Organization/Firm: __ } XA ¥ SW. A2, S‘h\&/Jf . \{6 Gl
Street Address: @W\djo_, - -’_
City: County: Zip Code: 3174

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (305) SS4U- S70& Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):*
Jose Enmique Ccecareus
10." Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: S AMe. A ‘D()\/Q,

City: County: " Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 NOV 1 4 '997

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Sl
(1) w/ ref. condenser ¥ [1>-12-9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit " S o =, : R o G Lok

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed /V“’ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 100 - ] gallons

(b) If iess than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) '

[ X ]
L]

Existing small area source | | New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | >< |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<[ bl b

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ g % | : o
No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

L, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W%ﬁ W ' ////3/6/7

Signature - Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITw 7
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM & g - Bk

S0 3 )

( AIRS ID#0250936 5> m

E. C. CLEANER'S o : PP T SO

MARTHA CICARELLI Q =

12829 SW 42ND STREET 58 & <

MIAMI FL 33175 25 = m

R w,

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ EY\QJ‘O 19 a4 TO éf\efo 19 @

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES (3¢

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

EAES!

: -
Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to ja]

& 13\; V‘

02

Al

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

o
ol

ot

.

4

(]
W
o

‘ e

]

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solyent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or ¢ombination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MaatH 4 @ CheEzL, O/ - 277

Name (Please Print) m 1 Date
( .

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. »

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CRECKLIST EC Ef VE D

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁc COMI’LAFNT/DIQ@C?\?I?’wy a
(4

RE-INSPECTION a Bul‘eau of 4
L _na r MOni}n.,-
oD Soy,

rces
AIRS ID#: O 12506,734 DATE: EDC[?[ ‘/Léli ,/6,‘8‘ TIME IN: .3. ¢S mA-TIME OUT: 3,‘00@.
FACILITY NAME: £ . Cleame~ry,

FACILITY LOCATION: /R § &G S ). g2k §°
Pere L 33075
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Y7 Martbo CicaelliprONE: (?bb‘/) STy~ S708”

LK/

contacT Name: Vamoe Cicarelle PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility noufied DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART X: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QA Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small arca sourcc a 2. New small area source X

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source )

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification }ﬁY 0N UCan not determine

If no, please check the approprate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. m

B

A2png
1of S a “’/ 44 Revised 8/11/97 @W{



[PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN %/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ,E[N/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? }(Y 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at )

least 24 hours prior to disposal? KY ON OanN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON mlA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V. I

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machioce should be equipped with either a refrigerated i

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ali machines with the appropriate vent controls? w UN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬂY aN ON/A

(%]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? 96’( QN aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? %’ aN

(o))

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F?  » : ay ON 9@/}\

o2

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? p( uN

205 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? : ay anN

2. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN OwNA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN anNvA

Is the perc concentration eaual to or less than 100 ppm? : ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN anNva

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN anva

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN anN/a

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) : 9& ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? y[\’ awN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hres? or; Oy aw ?N/A

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts instailed w/in 5 dayvs of receipt? ay GnN XA

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aON A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? m’ aN

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN W/A

Problem corrected? . ay ON M\I/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an dN/A

3of3 Revised 8/11/97




HI'ART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a wecekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair -’

couplings, and valves %f ON OnN/A Muck cockers ﬁ\/ anN aN/a

Door gaskets and seating My o~ owa Stills ;@'_Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁ\’ AN ON/A Exhaust dampers )m/ N ON/A
Pumps }d\’ ON ON/A Divvcr;cr valves 9@ aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers %Y AN ON/A Cartridge filter housings MY ON aOnN/a
Water separators 96( 0N AN/A

ay an

ay ON
Qy ON
Oy ON
ay an !

KR(STAL Y/ PoN 09 [249[q8&.

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print) I'Date of I’ns’peclion

W%k 09 (99

N . 7
Inspector’s ngnaé{rc

40f5

Approxjmaté Date of ext Inspection

Rewvised 8/11/97
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Q [ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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o TITLE V AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
: INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: /\NNU/\L;PQ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [‘]
TIMLE (N 8," 08 1 TIMEOUT: ff o0 p—m ALRS (DI 02,5 O 6] 3 é

_ v ﬁd N
TYPE OU FACILITY: @1,\] e 2w S/Wl_a/(,@ QALBAs SGoule. obu/l Wp
cactiry name: = C e CL s ,41)/\1| o

FACILITY LOCATION:  J2F 3.,4’ S. LJ s 2> «w(.S/(—
Missi  FC 33 175 L N
rRESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MS . Marbba (o PHONE NUMB[‘R{.?OY‘LS\)’Z(—~57 ________

Xj Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphiance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

.ND PWQ((AV\/) M

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESE:‘
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: O 9 / a9
’ / (Approximate)
-
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kr(smh L ‘//P a/\)

(Pleasc Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W %ﬁﬂ“ PHONE NUMBER:QBD(X 37_2’6?2,5',
i 7 7 7

Page of . Revised 10/96




ars wa. 0250 i% & H&Mwiscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: E( C- aéﬂﬂwﬁ DATE: ‘O—?’—Ej 8'}
FACILITY LOCATION: _{&.Y ch?r S0 Lo d Xfr :
Muamad L 3% 2.

Annual Reporting Penod: O C} I 9./? l‘)ﬂ TO OCI /Q@f 19512

} [

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. WYES Ow~o

Lf NO, compicte the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting perod stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

RECEHVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

7 Y8
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: OCT ? /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air [\f??ﬁg”ng

F W P | fad
& WVIDUNIC ouiIvL o

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Harraa Qi etz %f/&% W % ?/?7/ &

Name (Please Print) / Daz/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
¢ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
"MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /\& " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION a

s 0#: 03 50 DT opare. 5/3/29F vmem: 30D 1ime our: 3230
FACILITY NAME: EC C/ eancry

FACILITY LOCATION: /C/; gcgcf S 0\) {Z_[Q Sﬁ Q"T—c;%
Mjami, FL 33(7S g2

g

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _' O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ 0 No notification form ‘
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. \
1. Existing small area source ad 2. New small area source x
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source W]
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification XY N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
@] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was gallons.

10

B. The total quantié gf perchloroethylene (purc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

— ——

‘S[é\#HC? g{%ﬁféﬁ’ Lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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H&XRT III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1[

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON ®@n/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay aN ¥UnN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? lY(Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q4 UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON §N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ U

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? KJY UnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? EQ(Y a~N anN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? E/Y N ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? l%’ anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy an /A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after J

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay N anNa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ dy N ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON OwvA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
L6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN anN/A

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

~
3.

N e v oA

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

E

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ,'DY
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? a
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E\?(YY

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

N
N

N

UN
UN

UN

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




u PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]{

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an VZ!A.pair
inspection? J
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .
Hose connections, ﬁnings, “ .
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON /A
Door gaskets and seating ? aON an/aA Stills Y, QN ON/A
-Filter gaskets and seating aN ON/A Exhaust dampers m4 ON ON/A
Pumps ON ON/A Diverter valves N4 aN OwNvA
Solvent tanks and containers ON TIN/A Cartridge filter housings MK’ UN ON/A
Water separators Y OGN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? J
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) J '
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Q/
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qa
Halogen leak detector ;]/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay awn
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? gy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN
Inspector s Name (Please ’Prmt) ate of lnspectlon
]nspector s Swnatureﬁ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 3 Revised 9/15/97
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W - E@EHWE

MAY 2 & 1999

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORIY
Management Division

Revised 10/10/96

eacuryname:. (= C  Cle prorS DATE: & Z[i[ﬁ ﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: [ X 8’ 29 S [‘!Lg S7-

Annual Reporting Period: 5_ 19?a TO | 5 | 19167

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cqmpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

3

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certzjji based on information and belief fopmed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annua{ cynsumption of perchloro hylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per\ ye§r for dgy-tg dry facil 11 s or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. % /
' )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MY i (D/ carell/ 520 6[4
! i

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. ‘
Page / of ‘ . ‘ &iko\

&()



TITLE V AIR QUALVITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

-

5 TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: HT0S TIMEOUT:  —3. 3D alRs D2 05O 93(0 !
TYPE OF FACILITY: —;‘)f/“a F?>Y\2 Q fW : : L
FACILITY NAME: EG ' onors DATE: 5(]51?%

FACILITY LOCATION: ;,;g 28 w45 St
Milami, FLL 331 s
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M ox (& Cl CWQLL/L PHONE NUMBER: > C)L/,- =N0S

ﬁ Based on the results of the complianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I—_—l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

T Qood Honvae beep 5 Need 40 he move
Cens) stonT W’Hy ecwd;éegpm&

The Annual Compliance Certification forim has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: F '\/Q@O ®)
( pproumate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: bfbﬁ’\/ W

&Print V
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 7\/7277(//(:;:{{7[) )JvNE NUMBER: /% @5}3 71— LO?&(
O / qae(/_or _/ Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALlTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:__[* A0 pm mmeouT: /DS P h\ AIRS ID8:. O 25093 |
TYPE OF FACILITY: P&( ’ /)/1/1/, ﬂ/éa/w_g . .

FACILITY NAME: F‘ C Cleaners DATE: 9-/9 ' / S

" [FACILITY LOCATION: /12529 SO £D 9/_
Miam i, L 23175

, ' Wa ' ; . - )
responsisLE ofriciaL Mz /o (Cr'tarell pHonENUMBER( 205 ) 55¢-S05 |

hd |
|:| Based on the results of the complianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

y Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED o
/ o) /{ecp recerd< o siAC 0 @ minimum
No hewere 5 feds= amd? hwve them arvailable

Fimeof5 (nspection (Frep ) Lﬁo’z inspectirn -

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& @

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

te) .,

{Appro
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % éé@f é:;//M

3lease Print)
Aare—e——_ _PHONE NUMBER:[éoj,; Z:Z Q 55 @

of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:



\'n\‘

AIRS ID#: 025063 [ﬁ | Revised 10/10/96

/gdw DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORM

raciry ;ame:. & C Cleanes S DATE: QZ)%[OC
FaciLITyY LocaTioN: (28 2 SO ¢ St-. :
/'-///a,mt FLC R3175

Annual Reporting Period: ' ) 19?6 TO | oA 1@

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comphance with D ule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, LYEs 6]

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

No ZQ{?S avadable, ot Lime. A / g%petz‘/mfv

Exact period of non-compliance: from 5 / qq é) / 2000

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Mﬂfe F W WW MM a‘b(’ef 7§Y U’) Un

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /:ZEP r ﬂj MW 7%% //‘ 6&97'6@ 7‘0
(305)372-1ASY

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abovc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons persrar Jor dry-to dry fac:ht:es or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /\//a,ﬂkla, /Jj d a/’e// / Y ,{4 Can
Name (Please Print) J r__’/%r

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION o -
AIRS ID#: ORS509 AL DATE:

OO TIME IN: ﬂ'-BDPmTIME OUT: I‘S—S’Q,n
raciity nave: EC CleanerS

FACILITY LOCATION: /12829 | S Y2 S
| Miame, FL_33175

=
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /‘//d// @ 0/ We/// PHONE: B@kﬁw
CONTACT NAME: - '

el

2
=
PHONE: , % =4 T
T
<. Jo——
o % e o
| PART {: NOTIFICATION ' gz < O |
(check appropriate box) (?a ~7
[. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 8
2. Facihey failed to notify DARM to use general permit : )
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No notification form
(che:r appropri:iz box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
AT E
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yy ‘
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/iAt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/9 1)
5. This is a correct facility classification N’ ON QACan not deterntine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
faciliny was | ___Q“ callons.

23 (00

“23
; _) Rewvised 907



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS"

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay an XN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay an XN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘ FY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 lours prior to disposal? ! . XY aN anva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steamn pressure for carbon adsorber ,

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - - : . Ay ON XN/A

—

” PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

(9%

In Part 1I-A:

IT classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? o X\’ N
Equipped drv-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XY ON GaN/A
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .

condenser upon opening the door? ay anN XN/A
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ay XN
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :

condenser exceeded 45° F? ‘ ay an X:\'/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DYXN

—

20l0s Revised 913797




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer maciines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser 7

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A

1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON Aana

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? , : Qy aN anNa

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay OnN ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay aN aN/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy aN OnNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes? L Oy ON Owa
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS S |
Has the responsible official: ' .
(check appre;:riate boxes)
. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? X * ON £
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - ay %
3. Maintained léak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay DN\}éN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay DNXN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (o applicable direct reading instruments) ay OaN M\J/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct montitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN M/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? XY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? av DN&)/A
Problem corrected? ay anN XN/A
§. Maintained compliance plan, i applicable? Qy ON XU/\ .

Safy Revised 9713707



l PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS u

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ”
Y anN

Qy N
>QY ON ON/A

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON OnN/A Muck cookers

<

Door gaskets and scating ON OnN/A Stills \/@\Y aN an/a

Filter gaskets and seating Y ON AON/A Exhaust dampers >@\Y ON ON/A

Pumps XY anN anN/a Diverter valves Y ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Y ON OWN/A Cartridge filter housings aN Gn/a
Y ON AON/A

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

@ oA XX

Halogen leak detector

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

[ using direct-rcading instre:mentation, is the equipmeant: - anN‘a
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? ay oOn
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? avy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy AN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN
av an

Mmffu[— GW

[nspcctor s’ Name (Pleg Pnnt

Vi

9/}3‘/@(3

Date of lnspcctlon

2o

Cj Inspector’s Sigw

dols

Approxumate Date of Next [nspection

Revised 9715797




”A()DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: i JJ '
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METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

DATE: é}JS}OO TIME: Q"ZOW
CALLER: bébbl(’, 6)’ 2 TITLE: ?C lﬁSﬁ :ZZf
suslect: _EC (leaners — Compliauce

CONTACT NAME: /‘{/aﬁ%a Cicarel)i e V- Preside nt ( /20)

company: (. (leaners - PHONE #: .(395} SsY¥-5705
ADDRESS: (2829 SO {42 St
MESSAGE:

S . F/'cme/// did not- recerve Jooo ealendaa .
J will mail hea a colrndar aud freclid hec
To hegin Krepunp yecords + 7@L PG cepy QV,Q

whatshe has olow by the nd £ Apul.
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METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA =~ "

33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
MIAMI FLORIDA 33130-1540 -
(305) 372- 6789 .

' e ) . ) . - A . ’A‘#’»A,* B ) . o '... E o
e A 7~ EERM
| | - | NO'I'ICE OF \ZIIOLA'FION o  ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT:'.'

o iarflee Crcarelly
ADDRESS: 1 2& 2] gf/«)*é/;z S#.
SOURCE/LOCATION: __ € C Clearcr S

YOU AREHEREBY NOTIFIED thaton _ IQ/QL/ /OO the foIIowmg VIoIatlon(s) of
‘Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmerital Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of-the Florida
Admlnrstratrve Code, was observed at the referenced Iocatron by an official ot this Department

' Operatrng without an A|r Permrt e _Excessive VlslbIeEmrssrons
Uncontrolledfugrtrve partrculates : ___- Improper handIing/removaI of asbestos
Non-compliance with ' - Non-compllance ‘with CFC reguIatlons ‘
'Stage Il Vapor-Recov_ery

o o o l‘ "OTHER

SpecmcaIIy % V(EPD“ sible DAL\"("”"Q 7[;&&”([ +o /’VIQ/U‘%@U\ /;FfDTJS“' /h- C'L_'.
Ing Kept en- SEal fora wiinimu A gff‘(,parg F-'_)EP ?(JL
(09=2/3. 200 (hda.

. In view of the above, and pursuant to the authority granted to me by Sectlons 24-54 and 24 5(1 5)a’
. Metropolrtan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protectlon Ordinance, I hereby order you to: .

‘o Immedrately upon recerpt of this NOTICE |n|t|ate corrective measures to eIrmrnate and/or
Cease and® Desrst*the above referenced vrolatron(s) ; :
L ){ Wrthln Z ﬁ days of Teceipt of th|s NOTICE submit to this offlce in wrrtrng the steps whrch '
o .you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report may |ncIude .
4 ! f-evidence fequrp ent reparrs adjustments, or servicing performed to correct the vrolatlon
Ww (365)3 - (295 .

S 'Wrthrn - days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact the Arr Sectron of this Department at

' . 372-6925 to discuss air permit reqmrements . .
" “-&,L,.'EI- -~ Within_____ days ot receipt of this NOTICE contact Plan Rewew Sectron at 375 3330 to_.
. drscuss other Departmental permitting requrrements o :

FarIure to compIy wrth the above or contrnued operation’in vrolatlon of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the
enforcement and penalty provrsrons of Sectrons 24 55 and 24 56, Metropolrtan Dade County Code

For turther |ntormat|on regardlng the above, pIease contact the Arr Sectlon of thrs offlce at 372 6925

o Slncerely... '

" Johi W. Renfrow PE.

Mﬂ/ H/\ e“l \ / , Director

. Recelvedby Y ekl g /bﬁ/;pr/e f ru,u%

Title: V/(’P ‘ /.7’5’»/71/\( — - Signature; )\//*7’*7 c.!%7’\————-\
TR ,94 0w ‘_,sect.;?;zﬂ,, F’g////-ﬂ ic




Hnm-. MAR—14—-8606 26 20 PM ACEYEDO ENTERPRIAES 385 418 4287

L MX (308) 333 ~ASY
9 Best Avaﬁ!ab!e Copy

FRoM = méﬁﬂm CLLCU"E[({‘

E.c. Cleaners
: REAT SW 4 Shreet
| - Miam’, & 33/

. Qobsra Ceiner
AR Facilies

e — e ——————

L

1 N QA r&gm@!{
EO Cleanens
12629 SW. g2nd St.
" Miamt, Flssr75
Tel: (305) 554-5705

!
i
i

RECEIVED TIME  MAR.14. S:t16PM PRINT TIME MAR.14. S:18PM



MAR—-14—-88 B86:21 PM ACEYEDO ENTERPRILES 385 418 4287 P.B83

i3 )

METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

i DERM

MQE_QFJLIQLAIIQN ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

33 8,W. 2nd AVENUE
T0-: ,{,/a/{c«.' C/ ‘carell)

MIAMI, FLORIDA 3313041540
(30s) 3728789
ADDRESS: [/ 28 2T S ¢S4
sourcerocatioN. & C Cleanesr S

YOU ARE HEREBY_ NOTIFIED that on %\é# o0 the following violation(s) of
Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmerftal Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida

Administrative Code, was observed at the referenced location by an ofticial ot this Department.

Operating without an Air Permit Excessive Visible Emigslons
Uncontrolied fugitive particulates improper handling/removal of asbestos
—— Non-compliance with Non-compliance with CFC regulations

Stage |l Vapor Recovery

A OTHER

Specitically: L respemsible D@'CI'@-D Mcﬂ 4o prainta— recevds in a_

on-S11€ ,for a minimum of 5 yoprs. FDEP Kule.
(A-2/3.300 (p)a. . ,

in view of the above, and pursuant to the authority granted to me by Sections 24-54 and 24-5(15)a,
Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, | hereby order you to:

a Immediately upon racelpt of this NOTICE, inttlate corrective measuraes to eliminate and/or
Coase and Desist the above-referenced violation(s).

‘ x Within [z days of receipt of this NOTICE, submit to this office in wriling the steps which
you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Sald report may Include

* 4 evidence pf equipment repalrg, adjustmenis, or servicing performed to corract the viclation.
Mol o E " fogs o 50555 B - A S Ee

D Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact the Air Section of this Department at
372-8925 to discuss alr parmit requiremsnts.

o Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact Plan Review Section at 375-3330 10
discuss other Departmental permitting requirements.

Failure to comply with the above or continued operation in violation of Chapter 24 shall subject you 10 the
enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24-56, Metropolitan Dade County Cods.

For further information regarding the above, please contact the Alr Section of this office at 372-6925.

Sincerely,
! John W. Renfrow, P.E.
Mﬂ/ J’[{/"%Nd I-? ) %\ Dc;re'::tor o
Received by: i { l By; r Gr / M
Thie: _V/CE - fru Signaty L
Date: 0% QL'/ 0y Section: LES

RECEIVED TIME  MAR.14. S:16PM PRINT TIME MAR.14. 5:18PM



BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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$Q . %
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER S @ Ny
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM $ ®)
£ o
S N

Part 111. Notification of Intent to Use General Perm & § ~.

S

9
Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. ﬁpi
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for yo@les.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

JnvesTors SEnterprises

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

|28 29 < Sw  H2 ST AP flj 33/7§

3. Hazardous Waste Gencrator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: (2839 S A%Z §/7“ /944‘0;47/(,/ FL/
Street Address: '

City: County: Zip Code: 2=/ 75“

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
' / /3 L > itle:
Name: C/é?f/OS orite Title: £ et 307~ .

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: /;g >G S M) /L/Z/ ,g7( .

Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

City: AMYANAN County: Dﬁ,_/)g Zip Code: ?) P /75-
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (505‘) ;—gl-/- g? o< Fax: (30% ) g-gy,'_ g‘*\70§.

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

\/M%» M ateos

10. Facility Contact Address: /9 & 3.9 S 42 SP-

Street Address:

City: }/\/\ A County: [ ADC Zip Code: 33 /7?
I'l. Facility Contact Telephone Nu‘mber: A .

Telephone: (30§) m— SN OS Fax: (R0%57) SSf S") os
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ l ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status - Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already mcluded at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

/4?3 C@New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

//F\

~ N
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC(refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

\s.______‘__‘_—__,‘_‘
1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ / ]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ / ]
If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased  Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

l//&ghﬂ’/ Existin RC/CA/None required 5}/9'00 {
D/V/ er” xisting/INew ~ RC/CA/None requil.'ed /;//7?&
/ — /

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

-

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ &a ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ 3 ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ZS ] Did not keep records: | ]
New store: [ ]| New machine | ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
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3. What is the facility's source classilication based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source I‘L&J

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of PartII of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) I IX\ ] Refrigerated condenser | 1
"Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber [~

] Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Refrigerated condenser [;4 ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

!

All steam and hot water generating units exempt > ] OR
No such units on-site [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ Z ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 7(] [ 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ 1 propane [ X] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

" .
6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log [e]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [A]
(c) Refrigerated coﬁdcnser temperature monitoring [l]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring 1]
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan [,A]
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[_K] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notmc(mon form,; the per mll number(s) are
FELD FKA30 627
] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Résponsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statemeitts made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permnit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@ wlos  Hon %@2}

Print name of responsible official

Signature Date
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

/513 V

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250936

E. C. CLEANER'S
MARTHA CICARELLI

12829 SW 42ND STREET
MIAMI FL 33175

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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